Applications:
Semi-automatic compact suction filters with a 90º inlet/outlet
Standard Characteristics:
• Filter element: - Stainless Steel screen AISI 316, supported by a PVC cylinder .
• Available filtration grades: from 120 micron
• Filter housing material of construction: Carbon Steel ST37.2
• Pre-treatment: sand blasting up to Sa 2.5 grade
• Exterior & Interior coating: electrostatic oven baked polyester-epoxy powder coating with a thickness of 150-200 micron

Components Description & Spare Parts ordering information
Pressure loss at 120 micron
Description  Filter Model
SA502C SA503C SA504C
1 Filter Body N/A N/A N/A
2 Filter cover N/A N/A N/A
3 Gasket for body 5311150100 5311150100 5311150100
4 Bolt / stud 4102113001-030 4102113001-030 5292113001-029
5 Washer 4121083001 4121083001 4121083001
6 Nut 4112110401 4112110401 4112110401
7 Fine Screen E7003601003-01## E7003602004-01## E7003603000-01##
7.1 O-Ring  4081126100-250 4081126100-250 4081126100-250
7.2 Fine Screen E7003601003-01## E5003600101-01##-01 E5003600101-01##-01
7.2.1 Fine Screen W5003600406-01## W5003600101-01## W5003600101-01##
7.2.2 Screen wheel 5021610300 5021610300 5021610300
7.2.3 Centralize shaft for Dirt Collector 5131301002 5131301002 5131301002
7.3 Fine screen middle section --- --- W5003600301-01##
7.4 Fine screen lower section --- E5003600201-01##-01 E5003600201-01##-01
7.4.1 Fine screen lower section --- W5003600201-01## W5003600201-01##
8 Dirt collector E7101610202-01 E7101610401-01 E7101610501-01
8.1 Suction Nozzle 5121610102 5121610102 5121610102
9 Spiral drive Nut 6156102000 6156102000 6156102000
10 O-Ring  4081063100-230 4081063100-230 4081063100-230